

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Text

File #: 22-2870, Version: 2

*Approving the attached 'Sovereignty Submerged Land Lease Renewal and Modification to Reflect Updated Survey, Incorporate Two Permits and Remove Two Special Lease Conditions' (Action No. 45259, BOT File 440027185, PA No. 44-0137939-005) between the City of Key West and the Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust fund of the State of Florida for the Key West Bight Area, effective April 1, 2022 through May 15, 2031; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.